
2" 

4 

$325 $6,173 
7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $71.67 PER MONTH 
1" WATER $6,498 

SEWER $4,874 $244 
7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $53.76 PER MONTH 

METER $373 $373 TOTAL PER MONTH $125.43 

TOTAL $11,745 $942 

WATER ONLY $6,871 $698 

2 
$4,630 

$12,995 $650 $12,345 
AT $143.34 PER MONTH 

$9,748 
7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

$487  
AT $107.53 PER MONTH $9,261 

7% INTEREST FOR In  YRS. 

METER $583 $583 TOTAL PER MONTH $250.87 

TOTAL $23,326 $1,720 

WATER ONLY $13,578 $1,233 

3 

1-1/2" WATER 

SEWER 

$20,798 $1,040 $19,758 
AT $229.41 PER MONTH 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 
$15,595 $780 $14,815 

AT $172.01 PER MONTH 

7% INTEREST FOR in  YRS. 

METER $667 $667 TOTAL PER MONTH $401.42 

TOTAL $37,060 $2,487 

WATER ONLY $21,465 $1,707 

WATER 

SEWER 

Alik  Albuquerque Bernalillo County 

..g)  Water Utility Authority 
UTILITY EXPANSION CHARGES (UEC) AS OF JULY 1, 2024 

SERVICE 

SIZE 

METER 

SIZE 
SERVICE FULL PAYMENT 

DOWN 

PAYMENT 
TERMS 

BALANCE TO 

FINANCE 

1 

3/4" WATER 

SEWER 

METER 

TOTAL 

WATER ONLY 

$3,899 

$2,924 

$310 

$7,133 

$4,209 

$195 

$146 

$310 

$651 

$505 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $43.01 PER MONTH 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $32.25 PER MONTH 

TOTAL PER MONTH 

$3,704 

$2,778 

$75.26 

METER SIZES 

3/4" - 1 SMALL 1 1/2" - 3 MEDIUM 3" - 5 LARGE 

1" - 2 SMALL 2" - 4 MEDIUM 4" - 6 LARGE 

6" - 7 LARGE 



4" WATER $64,980 $3,249 

SEWER $49,968 $2,498 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $716.75 PER MONTH 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $551.17 PER MONTH 

METER $3,281 $3,281 TOTAL PER MONTH $1,267.92 

TOTAL $118,229 $9,028 

WATER ONLY $68,261 $6,530 

6 

$61,731 

$47,470 

6" WATER $129,966 $6,498 

SEWER $99,943 $4,997 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $1,433.57 PER MONTH 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $1,102.40 PER MONTH 

METER $5,397 $5,397 TOTAL PER MONTH $2,535.97 

TOTAL $235,306 $16,892 

WATER ONLY $135,363 $11,895 

7 

$123,468 

$94,946 

8" or 

more 
WATER $207,942 $10,397 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $2,293.66 PER MONTH 

8 
SEWER $155,949 $7,797 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $1,720.17 PER MONTH 

METER $13,692 $13,692 TOTAL PER MONTH 

TOTAL $377,583 $31,887 

WATER ONLY $221,634 $24,089 

$197,545 

$148,152 

$4,013.83 

Albuquerque Bernalillo County 

Water Utility Authority 
UTILITY EXPANSION CHARGES (UEC) AS OF JULY 1, 2024 

SERVICE 

SIZE 

METER 

SIZE 
SERVICE FULL PAYMENT 

DOWN 

PAYMENT 
TERMS 

BALANCE TO 

FINANCE 

5 

3,, WATER 

SEWER 

METER 

TOTAL 

WATER ONLY 

$41,587 

$31,264 

$2,294 

$75,145 

$43,881 

$2,079 

$1,563 

$2,294 

$5,936 

$4,373 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $458.72 PER MONTH 

7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. 

AT $344.85 PER MONTH 

TOTAL PER MONTH 

$39,508 

$29,701 

$803.57 

METER SIZES 

3/4" - 1 SMALL 

1" - 2 SMALL 

1 1/2" - 3 MEDIUM 3" - 5 LARGE 

2" - 4 MEDIUM 4" -6 LARGE 
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