Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

UTILITY EXPANSION CHARGES (UEC) AS OF JULY 1, 2024

SERVICE SIZE	METER SIZE	SERVICE	FULL PAYMENT	DOWN PAYMENT	TERMS	BALANCE TO FINANCE
	3/4"	WATER	\$3,899	\$195	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$43.01 PER MONTH	\$3,704
1		SEWER	\$2,924	\$146	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$32.25 PER MONTH	\$2,778
		METER	\$310	\$310	TOTAL PER MONTH	\$75.26
		TOTAL	\$7,133	\$651		
		WATER ONLY	\$4,209	\$505		
2	1"	WATER	\$6,498	\$325	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$71.67 PER MONTH	\$6,173
		SEWER	\$4,874	\$244	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$53.76 PER MONTH	\$4,630
		METER	\$373	\$373	TOTAL PER MONTH	\$125.43
		TOTAL	\$11,745	\$942		
		WATER ONLY	\$6,871	\$698		
	1-1/2"	WATER	\$12,995	\$650	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$143.34 PER MONTH	\$12,345
3		SEWER	\$9,748	\$487	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$107.53 PER MONTH	\$9,261
		METER	\$583	\$583	TOTAL PER MONTH	\$250.87
		TOTAL	\$23,326	\$1,720		
		WATER ONLY	\$13,578	\$1,233		
4	2"	WATER	\$20,798	\$1,040	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$229.41 PER MONTH	\$19,758
		SEWER	\$15,59 <mark>5</mark>	\$780	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$172.01 PER MONTH	\$14,815
		METER	\$667	\$667	TOTAL PER MONTH	\$401.42
		TOTAL	\$37,060	\$2,487		
		WATER ONLY	\$21,465	\$1,707		

a the second	A Constanting		METER SIZES		
3/4"	- 1 SMALL	1 1/2"	- 3 MEDIUM	3"	- 5 LARGE
1"	- 2 SMALL	2"	- 4 MEDIUM	4"	- 6 LARGE
				6"	- 7 LARGE

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority

UTILITY EXPANSION CHARGES (UEC) AS OF JULY 1, 2024

SERVICE SIZE	METER SIZE	SERVICE	FULL PAYMENT	DOWN PAYMENT	TERMS	BALANCE TO FINANCE
SIZL	3"	WATER	\$41,587	\$2,079	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$458.72 PER MONTH	\$39,508
5		SEWER	\$31,264	\$1,563	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$344.85 PER MONTH	\$29,701
		METER	\$2,294	\$2,294	TOTAL PER MONTH	\$803.57
		TOTAL	\$75,145	\$5 <i>,</i> 936		
		WATER ONLY	\$43,881	\$4,373		
	1				7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS.	
	4"	WATER	\$64,980	\$3,249	AT \$716.75 PER MONTH	\$61,731
6		SEWER	\$49,968	\$2,498	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$551.17 PER MONTH	\$47,470
		METER	\$3,281	\$3,281	TOTAL PER MONTH	\$1,267.92
	-	TOTAL	\$118,229	\$9 <i>,</i> 028		
		WATER ONLY	\$68,261	\$6,530		
	6"	WATER	\$129,966	\$6,498	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$1,433.57 PER MONTH	\$123,468
7		SEWER	\$99,943	\$4,997	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$1,102.40 PER MONTH	\$94,946
		METER	\$5,397	\$5 <i>,</i> 397	TOTAL PER MONTH	\$2,535.97
		TOTAL	\$235,306	\$16,892		
		WATER ONLY	\$135,363	\$11,895		
	0"					
8	8" or more	WATER	\$207,942	\$10,397	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$2,293.66 PER MONTH	\$197,545
		SEWER	\$155,949	\$7,797	7% INTEREST FOR 10 YRS. AT \$1,720.17 PER MONTH	\$148,152
		METER	\$13,692	\$13,692	TOTAL PER MONTH	\$4,013.83
		TOTAL	\$377,583	\$31,887		
		WATER ONLY	\$221,634	\$24,089		

			METER SIZES		
3/4"	- 1 SMALL	1 1/2"	- 3 MEDIUM	3"	- 5 LARGE
1"	- 2 SMALL	2"	- 4 MEDIUM	4"	- 6 LARGE